
Dickinson State (ND) (6-14, 4-10) -vs- Bismarck State (ND) (1-19, 1-13)
01/22/26 at BSC Armory -Bismarck, N.D.

 
 

 
 
Dickinson State (ND) 86

Bismarck State (ND) 84

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: BSC Armory -Bismarck, N.D.
Referees: Chad Bjornson, Jordan Kleinjan, Brent Weber

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dickinson State (ND) 41 45 86
Bismarck State (ND) 35 49 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Cordell Stinson * 30 6-11 4-6 3-4 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 0 19
2 Griffyn Doughty * 24 4-10 2-6 4-4 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 14
21 Nate Visentin * 16 4-7 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 10
1 Quincy Linton * 28 2-4 0-2 4-4 1-5 6 1 5 1 0 2 8
24 Detavius Frierson * 29 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-7 7 2 3 1 0 0 7
50 Weston Zacher 21 4-7 1-3 5-9 1-7 8 1 2 0 1 1 14
12 Isaiah Vargas 8 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Jake Daniel 20 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 0 3
3 Britton Cranston 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
5 DC Stewart 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Aidan O'Brien 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jake Shobe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 27-62 12-32 20-26 6-24 30 17 17 10 1 3 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 8-20   40.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 14-32   43.75 % 4-12   33.33 % 13-17   76.47 %
Total 27-62   43.5 % 12-32   37.5 % 20-26   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
13:09

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Tristin Davis * 37 11-14 3-5 1-1 1-5 6 3 0 0 0 0 26
13 Jah Gulley * 37 10-21 2-5 3-3 2-4 6 2 5 1 0 0 25
5 Alex Proctor * 32 5-14 1-4 6-6 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 1 17
33 Carter Zeller * 28 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 5 2 3 0 2 4
3 Eric Shadoan * 21 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
24 David Shilling 15 1-3 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
2 Kamayua Black Jr. 20 0-5 0-3 2-3 0-5 5 3 1 1 0 2 2
32 Atticus Wilkinson 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
10 Leon Andersson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-64 7-18 15-16 5-27 32 20 11 8 0 5 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39 % 3-10   30.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 18-31   58.06 % 4-8   50.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 31-64   48.4 % 7-18   38.9 % 15-16   93.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 1 1st-18:52



1st Half Box Score
Dickinson State (ND) 41

Bismarck State (ND) 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Cordell Stinson 16 5-7 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 14
2 Griffyn Doughty 8 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 7
21 Nate Visentin 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Quincy Linton 12 1-2 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 6
24 Detavius Frierson 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 0 5
50 Weston Zacher 13 1-4 0-2 1-3 0-5 5 0 1 0 1 0 3
12 Isaiah Vargas 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Jake Daniel 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Britton Cranston 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
5 DC Stewart 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Aidan O'Brien 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jake Shobe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-30 8-20 7-9 1-15 16 7 9 5 1 2 41
43.3 % 40.0 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Tristin Davis 20 4-6 2-3 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 11
13 Jah Gulley 17 3-10 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 7
5 Alex Proctor 14 2-7 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 6
33 Carter Zeller 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 1 4
3 Eric Shadoan 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
24 David Shilling 9 1-3 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
2 Kamayua Black Jr. 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 Atticus Wilkinson 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Leon Andersson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-33 3-10 6-6 3-15 18 8 4 6 0 3 35
39.4 % 30.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Dickinson State (ND) 45

Bismarck State (ND) 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Cordell Stinson 14 1-4 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
2 Griffyn Doughty 16 2-6 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
21 Nate Visentin 9 4-6 0-0 2-3 3-0 3 1 0 2 0 0 10
1 Quincy Linton 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 0 0 0 2
24 Detavius Frierson 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
50 Weston Zacher 8 3-3 1-1 4-6 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 11
12 Isaiah Vargas 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Jake Daniel 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
3 Britton Cranston 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 DC Stewart 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Aidan O'Brien 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jake Shobe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 4-12 13-17 5-9 14 10 8 5 0 1 45
43.8 % 33.3 % 76.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Tristin Davis 17 7-8 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 15
13 Jah Gulley 20 7-11 1-2 3-3 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 18
5 Alex Proctor 18 3-7 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11
33 Carter Zeller 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 0
3 Eric Shadoan 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 David Shilling 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kamayua Black Jr. 11 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 2
32 Atticus Wilkinson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Leon Andersson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-31 4-8 9-10 2-12 14 12 7 2 0 2 49
58.1 % 50.0 % 90.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dickinson State (ND) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bismarck State (ND)
GOOD LAYUP by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS(in the paint) 19:40 2-0 V 2

19:27 MISS JUMPER by GULLEY,JAH
REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS --
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAH
18:52 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAH
TURNOVER  by STINSON,CORDELL 18:43

18:32 FOUL  by ZELLER,CARTER
GOOD 3PTR by STINSON,CORDELL 18:12 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS --

17:48 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by VISENTIN,NATE --
TURNOVER  by LINTON,QUINCY 17:40

17:39 STEAL  by ZELLER,CARTER
17:34 MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by STINSON,CORDELL 17:18 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by VISENTIN,NATE --
FOUL  by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 17:00
SUB IN by DANIEL,JAKE 17:00
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 17:00

16:50 8-5 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PROCTOR,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 16:27 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by DANIEL,JAKE --

16:16 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,ALEX
SUB IN by CRANSTON,BRITTON 16:16
SUB OUT by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 16:16
GOOD 3PTR by CRANSTON,BRITTON 15:59 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by LINTON,QUINCY --

15:36 TURNOVER  by ZELLER,CARTER
STEAL  by TEAM 15:36
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,JAKE 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,ALEX
15:07 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by VISENTIN,NATE --
GOOD 3PTR by STINSON,CORDELL 14:57 17-5 V 12
ASSIST  by CRANSTON,BRITTON --

14:42 MISS JUMPER by GULLEY,JAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ZELLER,CARTER

14:39 MISS LAYUP by ZELLER,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by LINTON,QUINCY --

14:36 FOUL  by SHADOAN,ERIC
14:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by LINTON,QUINCY 14:36 18-5 V 13
GOOD FT by LINTON,QUINCY 14:36 19-5 V 14
SUB IN by STEWART,DC 14:36
SUB IN by VARGAS,ISAIAH 14:36
SUB IN by ZACHER,WESTON 14:36
SUB OUT by LINTON,QUINCY 14:36
SUB OUT by STINSON,CORDELL 14:36
SUB OUT by VISENTIN,NATE 14:36

14:10 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by CRANSTON,BRITTON --
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,JAKE 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,ALEX
13:55 MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by ZACHER,WESTON --



MISS 3PTR by ZACHER,WESTON 13:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SHADOAN,ERIC

13:26 19-7 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZELLER,CARTER

FOUL  by DANIEL,JAKE 13:26
13:17 SUB IN by SHILLING,DAVID
13:17 SUB IN by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
13:17 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,ALEX
13:17 SUB OUT by SHADOAN,ERIC
13:15 19-8 V 11 GOOD FT by DAVIS,TRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,ISAIAH 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SHILLING,DAVID

12:53 MISS LAYUP by SHILLING,DAVID
BLOCK  by ZACHER,WESTON 12:53
REBOUND DEF by ZACHER,WESTON --
MISS 3PTR by CRANSTON,BRITTON 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRISTIN
12:27 MISS LAYUP by SHILLING,DAVID

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by STEWART,DC 12:27

12:27 19-9 V 10 GOOD FT by SHILLING,DAVID
12:27 19-10 V 9 GOOD FT by SHILLING,DAVID

SUB IN by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 12:27
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 12:27
SUB OUT by STEWART,DC 12:27
SUB OUT by VARGAS,ISAIAH 12:27
MISS JUMPER by DANIEL,JAKE 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ZELLER,CARTER
11:52 MISS 3PTR by GULLEY,JAH

REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS --
TURNOVER  by CRANSTON,BRITTON 11:43

11:41 STEAL  by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
11:26 MISS 3PTR by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK

REBOUND DEF by ZACHER,WESTON --
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 11:11 21-10 V 11

10:50 21-12 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by ZELLER,CARTER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CRANSTON,BRITTON 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAH
10:32 21-14 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GULLEY,JAH(in the paint)
10:23 FOUL  by SHILLING,DAVID

GOOD FT by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 10:23 22-14 V 8
GOOD FT by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 10:23 23-14 V 9
SUB IN by VISENTIN,NATE 10:23
SUB IN by STINSON,CORDELL 10:23
SUB OUT by ZACHER,WESTON 10:23
SUB OUT by DANIEL,JAKE 10:23

10:13 23-16 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GULLEY,JAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VISENTIN,NATE 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
09:38 MISS JUMPER by GULLEY,JAH

REBOUND DEF by STINSON,CORDELL --
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
FOUL  by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 09:24

09:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by LINTON,QUINCY 09:24
SUB OUT by CRANSTON,BRITTON 09:24

09:14 TURNOVER  by ZELLER,CARTER
STEAL  by LINTON,QUINCY 09:13
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 08:47 26-16 V 10
ASSIST  by STINSON,CORDELL --

08:29 MISS LAYUP by GULLEY,JAH



-- REBOUND OFF by ZELLER,CARTER
08:26 26-18 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ZELLER,CARTER(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 08:20
SUB IN by ZACHER,WESTON 08:20
SUB OUT by VISENTIN,NATE 08:20

07:54 MISS 3PTR by GULLEY,JAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GULLEY,JAH

07:43 TURNOVER  by GULLEY,JAH
07:43 SUB IN by PROCTOR,ALEX
07:43 SUB OUT by GULLEY,JAH

MISS 3PTR by LINTON,QUINCY 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SHILLING,DAVID

07:21 26-20 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SHILLING,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL  by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 07:21

07:21 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by SHILLING,DAVID
SUB IN by DANIEL,JAKE 07:21
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 07:21
GOOD LAYUP by STINSON,CORDELL(in the paint) 07:04 28-21 V 7

06:49 MISS 3PTR by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
REBOUND DEF by ZACHER,WESTON --

06:42 FOUL  by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
SUB IN by STEWART,DC 06:42
SUB OUT by DANIEL,JAKE 06:42
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,DC 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRISTIN
06:11 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS --
TURNOVER  by STINSON,CORDELL 06:05

06:02 STEAL  by PROCTOR,ALEX
05:48 MISS LAYUP by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:38 28-23 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,TRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by ZACHER,WESTON 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRISTIN

05:08 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,ALEX
MISS DUNK by ZACHER,WESTON 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ZELLER,CARTER
04:20 MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DC --
04:13 FOUL  by SHILLING,DAVID
04:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:13 SUB IN by SHADOAN,ERIC
04:13 SUB IN by WILKINSON,ATTICUS
04:13 SUB IN by GULLEY,JAH
04:13 SUB OUT by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
04:13 SUB OUT by SHILLING,DAVID
04:13 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRISTIN
04:10 FOUL  by ZELLER,CARTER

GOOD FT by LINTON,QUINCY 04:10 29-23 V 6
GOOD FT by LINTON,QUINCY 04:10 30-23 V 7

04:10 SUB IN by DAVIS,TRISTIN
04:10 SUB OUT by ZELLER,CARTER
03:54 TURNOVER  by SHADOAN,ERIC

STEAL  by LINTON,QUINCY 03:52
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,DC 03:48
REBOUND OFF by LINTON,QUINCY --
GOOD LAYUP by LINTON,QUINCY(in the paint) 03:45 32-23 V 9

03:26 32-25 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,ATTICUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHADOAN,ERIC

GOOD 3PTR by STINSON,CORDELL 03:04 35-25 V 10
ASSIST  by LINTON,QUINCY --

02:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by VARGAS,ISAIAH 02:41
SUB IN by CRANSTON,BRITTON 02:41
SUB OUT by STEWART,DC 02:41
SUB OUT by LINTON,QUINCY 02:41

02:28 MISS JUMPER by GULLEY,JAH
REBOUND DEF by ZACHER,WESTON --
GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,ISAIAH 02:11 38-25 V 13
ASSIST  by ZACHER,WESTON --

01:54 38-28 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TRISTIN
-- ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAH

GOOD LAYUP by ZACHER,WESTON(in the paint) 01:38 40-28 V 12
ASSIST  by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS --
FOUL  by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 01:28
SUB IN by DANIEL,JAKE 01:28
SUB OUT by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by ANDERSSON,LEON
01:28 SUB OUT by SHADOAN,ERIC
01:21 40-30 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by PROCTOR,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by STINSON,CORDELL 00:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:53 FOUL  by WILKINSON,ATTICUS
MISS FT by ZACHER,WESTON 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,ALEX
FOUL  by DANIEL,JAKE 00:46

00:46 40-31 V 9 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,ALEX
00:46 40-32 V 8 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,ALEX

SUB IN by STEWART,DC 00:46
SUB OUT by DANIEL,JAKE 00:46

00:32 FOUL  by WILKINSON,ATTICUS
MISS FT by ZACHER,WESTON 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZACHER,WESTON 00:32 41-32 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32

00:06 41-35 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by GULLEY,JAH
MISS 3PTR by STINSON,CORDELL 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dickinson State (ND) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bismarck State (ND)
FOUL  by VISENTIN,NATE 19:42

19:33 41-37 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by VISENTIN,NATE 19:15 43-37 V 6

19:15 FOUL  by DAVIS,TRISTIN
MISS FT by VISENTIN,NATE 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ZELLER,CARTER
18:55 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by LINTON,QUINCY --
GOOD LAYUP by VISENTIN,NATE(in the paint) 18:50 45-37 V 8
ASSIST  by LINTON,QUINCY --

18:29 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TRISTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD DUNK by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS(in the paint) 18:11 47-37 V 10
ASSIST  by LINTON,QUINCY --

17:54 MISS LAYUP by GULLEY,JAH
REBOUND DEF by LINTON,QUINCY --
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 17:48 50-37 V 13
ASSIST  by LINTON,QUINCY --

17:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:27 MISS LAYUP by ZELLER,CARTER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by VISENTIN,NATE 17:11
16:51 50-39 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GULLEY,JAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by VISENTIN,NATE 16:39 52-39 V 13
16:07 52-41 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZELLER,CARTER
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:56
SUB IN by CRANSTON,BRITTON 15:56
SUB IN by DANIEL,JAKE 15:56
SUB IN by ZACHER,WESTON 15:56
SUB OUT by STINSON,CORDELL 15:56
SUB OUT by VISENTIN,NATE 15:56
SUB OUT by LINTON,QUINCY 15:56

15:38 MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by ZACHER,WESTON --

15:17 FOUL  by GULLEY,JAH
GOOD FT by ZACHER,WESTON 15:17 53-41 V 12
MISS FT by ZACHER,WESTON 15:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ZELLER,CARTER
FOUL  by ZACHER,WESTON 15:05
FOUL  by CRANSTON,BRITTON 14:54

14:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by VARGAS,ISAIAH 14:54
SUB IN by STEWART,DC 14:54
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 14:54
SUB OUT by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 14:54

14:51 53-43 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHADOAN,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by VARGAS,ISAIAH 14:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:38 FOUL  by PROCTOR,ALEX
GOOD FT by VARGAS,ISAIAH 14:38 54-43 V 11
GOOD FT by VARGAS,ISAIAH 14:38 55-43 V 12

14:24 55-45 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GULLEY,JAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,DC 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SHADOAN,ERIC
13:52 MISS JUMPER by SHADOAN,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by ZACHER,WESTON --
GOOD 3PTR by ZACHER,WESTON 13:40 58-45 V 13
ASSIST  by DANIEL,JAKE --

13:21 TURNOVER  by ZELLER,CARTER
STEAL  by ZACHER,WESTON 13:20
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,JAKE 13:13
REBOUND OFF by ZACHER,WESTON --
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,DC 13:09 61-45 V 16
ASSIST  by ZACHER,WESTON --

12:56 61-47 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by PROCTOR,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by ZACHER,WESTON 12:39 63-47 V 16

12:08 63-49 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,TRISTIN
11:58 FOUL  by DAVIS,TRISTIN

SUB IN by STINSON,CORDELL 11:58
SUB IN by VISENTIN,NATE 11:58
SUB OUT by ZACHER,WESTON 11:58
SUB OUT by DANIEL,JAKE 11:58

11:58 SUB IN by SHILLING,DAVID
11:58 SUB IN by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
11:58 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,ALEX
11:58 SUB OUT by SHADOAN,ERIC

MISS LAYUP by CRANSTON,BRITTON 11:42
REBOUND OFF by VISENTIN,NATE --
MISS JUMPER by VISENTIN,NATE 11:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:42 FOUL  by ZELLER,CARTER



GOOD FT by VISENTIN,NATE 11:42 64-49 V 15
GOOD FT by VISENTIN,NATE 11:42 65-49 V 16
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 11:42
SUB OUT by VARGAS,ISAIAH 11:42

11:42 SUB IN by WILKINSON,ATTICUS
11:42 SUB OUT by ZELLER,CARTER

FOUL  by CRANSTON,BRITTON 11:35
11:35 65-50 V 15 GOOD FT by GULLEY,JAH
11:35 65-51 V 14 GOOD FT by GULLEY,JAH

SUB IN by LINTON,QUINCY 11:35
SUB OUT by CRANSTON,BRITTON 11:35
MISS LAYUP by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 11:22
REBOUND OFF by VISENTIN,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by VISENTIN,NATE(in the paint) 11:18 67-51 V 16

11:10 67-53 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by GULLEY,JAH
FOUL  by LINTON,QUINCY 11:10
SUB IN by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 11:10
SUB OUT by STEWART,DC 11:10
MISS 3PTR by LINTON,QUINCY 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAH
10:48 MISS JUMPER by GULLEY,JAH

REBOUND DEF by LINTON,QUINCY --
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 10:40

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:12 67-56 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by WILKINSON,ATTICUS
MISS LAYUP by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 09:56
REBOUND OFF by VISENTIN,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by STINSON,CORDELL(in the paint) 09:49 69-56 V 13
FOUL  by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 09:40

09:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:40 69-57 V 12 GOOD FT by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
09:40 69-58 V 11 GOOD FT by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
09:40 SUB IN by PROCTOR,ALEX
09:40 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRISTIN

TURNOVER  by STINSON,CORDELL 09:25
09:22 STEAL  by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
09:20 69-60 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
FOUL  by STINSON,CORDELL 09:20

09:20 MISS FT by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS --
TURNOVER  by VISENTIN,NATE 09:12

08:44 69-63 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAH

MISS 3PTR by STINSON,CORDELL 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAH

08:11 MISS 3PTR by GULLEY,JAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by DANIEL,JAKE 08:11
SUB OUT by STINSON,CORDELL 08:11

07:58 FOUL  by WILKINSON,ATTICUS
MISS JUMPER by VISENTIN,NATE 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SHILLING,DAVID
FOUL  by DANIEL,JAKE 07:46

07:46 69-64 V 5 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,ALEX
07:46 69-65 V 4 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,ALEX
07:46 SUB IN by ZELLER,CARTER
07:46 SUB OUT by WILKINSON,ATTICUS

TURNOVER  by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 07:32
07:29 STEAL  by ZELLER,CARTER
07:18 TURNOVER  by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK



SUB IN by ZACHER,WESTON 07:18
SUB OUT by VISENTIN,NATE 07:18
GOOD 3PTR by DANIEL,JAKE 07:04 72-65 V 7
ASSIST  by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS --

06:53 72-68 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GULLEY,JAH
06:35 FOUL  by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK

GOOD FT by ZACHER,WESTON 06:35 73-68 V 5
GOOD FT by ZACHER,WESTON 06:35 74-68 V 6
SUB IN by STINSON,CORDELL 06:35
SUB OUT by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by DAVIS,TRISTIN
06:35 SUB OUT by SHILLING,DAVID
06:23 MISS LAYUP by GULLEY,JAH

-- REBOUND OFF by GULLEY,JAH
06:18 74-70 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GULLEY,JAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 06:11
REBOUND OFF by STINSON,CORDELL --

06:11 FOUL  by DAVIS,TRISTIN
GOOD FT by STINSON,CORDELL 06:11 75-70 V 5
GOOD FT by STINSON,CORDELL 06:11 76-70 V 6

05:58 FOUL  by GULLEY,JAH
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRISTIN
05:14 MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by LINTON,QUINCY --
05:05 FOUL  by ZELLER,CARTER

GOOD FT by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 05:05 77-70 V 7
GOOD FT by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 05:05 78-70 V 8

05:05 SUB IN by SHILLING,DAVID
05:05 SUB OUT by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
04:59 78-72 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GULLEY,JAH

MISS LAYUP by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK

GOOD LAYUP by ZACHER,WESTON(in the paint) 04:15 80-72 V 8
ASSIST  by DANIEL,JAKE --

04:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 04:10
SUB OUT by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 04:10

04:10 SUB IN by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
04:10 SUB OUT by SHILLING,DAVID
03:59 80-74 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAH
03:46 FOUL  by ZELLER,CARTER

MISS FT by ZACHER,WESTON 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:46 SUB IN by SHADOAN,ERIC
03:46 SUB OUT by ZELLER,CARTER

GOOD FT by ZACHER,WESTON 03:45 81-74 V 7
SUB IN by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 03:45
SUB OUT by ZACHER,WESTON 03:45

03:18 MISS 3PTR by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TRISTIN

03:14 81-76 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TRISTIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STINSON,CORDELL 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRISTIN
02:47 81-78 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GULLEY,JAH

FOUL  by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 02:47
02:47 81-79 V 2 GOOD FT by GULLEY,JAH

MISS 3PTR by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,ALEX

FOUL  by STINSON,CORDELL 02:11
02:11 81-80 V 1 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,ALEX



02:11 81-81 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHTY,GRIFFYN 01:59 83-81 V 2

01:34 MISS LAYUP by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS --
MISS 3PTR by DANIEL,JAKE 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STINSON,CORDELL 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
00:40 MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by FRIERSON,DETAVIUS --
00:40 FOUL  by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:40
GOOD FT by STINSON,CORDELL 00:40 84-81 V 3
MISS FT by STINSON,CORDELL 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,KAMAYUA BLACK
00:24 84-84 GOOD 3PTR by SHADOAN,ERIC

-- ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAH
GOOD LAYUP by LINTON,QUINCY(in the paint) 00:11 86-84 V 2
ASSIST  by STINSON,CORDELL --

00:09 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM


